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OFFICE NOTE 	
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7.3.96 	 None present. List for considera- 
._j 

	

PL' i11'f* 	 tion of admission on 18 .3 .96. 

of '&;. 	)- 
eit 	vk 

D Member 

Later on learned Sr.C.G.S.0 Mr 

, 	 I 	
S.Ali is present and the counsel of 

11 	 ' 

 

the applicants Mr R.Deb Nath is also 

i present. The request to take up the 

'application today for consideration 

of admission is allowed. above order 

If 
stands cancelled. 

There are 5 applicants in this 

:application and their contention is 

,against reversion from Motor Pump 

Attendant to Motor Pump Attendant(Mate 

,fixation of pay after reversion and 

'recovery of pay. They have prayed for 

,joining together in this application 

'and having considered that they have 
I 	 I 

,common cause of action and nature of 

relief, the prayer to join together 

contd. 
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7.3.96 in this application by these five 
: 	

applicants is allowed. 

They have contested against their 

reversion from MPA. No copy of any of 

the reversion orders is enclosed with 

the application. Apparently the rever- 

sion took place in July 1987. There is 

no date of appeal filed according to 

the enclosures D-1 to D-5 except in 

the case of Salmat Mia which is dated 

15 .4 .5. Prima facie the application 

.... -. 	 ---is out of time as regards the reversion. 

.., is concerned. 

They have also co,ntested against 

the fixation of pay o- 	their reversion 

to Mate(MPA). This order of fixation 

of pay-after reversion is dated 25.9. 

' 	1995(Annexure E-1). However, there is 

no fixation order in respect of Ram-. 
. 

* JIM 

Kumar Ram, applicant No.2 and his name 

is not included in Annexure E_1. More- 
I  over after this fixation order dated 

29.9.95 there has been no appeal 

submitted by the applicant to the res- 

• pondents agint the order dated 29.9. 

95 fixing the pay of the applicants 

' 
(except applicant No.2) on their rever- 

- 	 sion.to  Mate(MPA). Therefore the appli- 

cants have not exhausted the departrnen- 

- 	 tal remedies. 

Purther the applicants have contes- 

ted against the order of recovery of 

t their pay. NO order of recovery of 

their pay has however been enclosed 

• with this application. Therefore it 

is not ascertainable wnether any 

recovery of pay had actually been 	- 

• 'effected and the date of such recovery 

I Annexure-3 enclosed with the applica- 

- 	 tion is only a sheet of paper without 

any particulars such as name of the 

!1 	 contd.. 

~_ i 
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employee concerned. It only shows 

some particulars like months, dates 

and amounts. Therefore it cannot. be  

ascertained whether this document 

relates to the applicants in this 

application. 

This application therefore appa-

,(reritly suffers 

Time limitation, 

Non exhaustion of departmental 

remedies, 

Absence of copies of impugned 

orders of reversion, recovery 

of pay and also order of pay 

fixation In the case of appli-

cant No.2 and 

Multiple causes of action. 

At this stage learned counsel Mr 

R.Deb Nath requests that he may be 

allowed time to re-examine the applica-

tion and remove the defects or take 

action as may be found necessary. 

Adjourned for consideration of 

admission to 18.3.1996. 

Member 

18 .3 .96 Counsel for the applicant submitted 
one petition dated '18.3.96 for adjournw 
ment on personal ground. 

Adjourned to 19.4.96 as requested. 

k  __ 
Member 

10 
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19.4.96 Learned 	 I4r8.Ajj, 
ispent forthe resondens.. None 

is present for the appiicanü.. No 

• 	 • 	:. :: rey or acUon taken r.4rsuant to order 

/ 	 O;: 	• dted 7.3.96.. App1caU[on is dismissed 

for non-prosecution. 

M 	er 

I t I I  

• 	 •: 	! 
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IN THE CENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	 4 

V 	 BENCH : GUWAHATI 	
V 

O.A. 	 1996 	 V 

BETWEEN 

V 	Shrt Jaunanari Rai semi of shri 

V  Aará Rai,rVèsiIent of Urei Caritt., 

V 

V 	
East Khasi, tiilis,  Distt. Meghalaya 

V and employ-ei as Meter pumnp Attendant 

V 	 V 	 in the Office ef the GE UTnVrOI, Shi1log 

MeghaiVaya añl k ethers 
V 	

PETITIONERS 

V 	
V 	 VERSiJS 	

V 

V 	

V 	
1.The Unien of Iia represented by  

V 	
Secretary M. of D New Del1i 

V 	
2 .VAHQS Eg1me ering-in- chief, DHQ 

V 	

V 	New Delhi-fl 	 V 	

V 

V 	

V 	 V 	
3.HQ 2  ECFV, CaLcu..tt.a-21 

V 	 .Vk.VC, ShiLllin g Zone, ShillVoag --3 

V 	
5.Comian1er Works Engineers 

V 	
V 	Shil1erg 	3 	

V 	 V 

V V 

	
6..GE Urnroii, Umroi. Catt.Mehaiay& 	

V 	

V 

V 	 V 	

V 	
7. LAO(A) ShiliVeflg-2 

V 	 RESPONDENTS 

FOP USE INVTRIBUNALS OFFICE 

1. Date 
V 
 of filing or 'ate of receipt 	

V 	

V 

bypost 	 V 	

_V 

- 	2.. Registratien 	' 	

V 

- 	 V 	 - 	 — 
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DETAILS OF APPLICATIONS 

Particulars . f App1ianttS: - 

• 	 1(a). .Nane of the Applican.t : Shri. Ja4unaxAan.Rai 

 Name of lather : • Shri Agani Ral. 

 Designation ama. effice 

to wftich attackea :M.ter Puinip AttenIamt 

attahea to G.E Uimrei 

0 

0  Umrei. Cantt.MeghaiaYa 

() 
Office address : G.E Uiw.i, tTNroi Cantt. 

MeghaJiaya 

0 	
(e) Airiress of service-of 

0 
all nLic:es 	•0 as j() 

0 	ant 	
0 

Rair Ra • 	(a) : Shri 

0 	 (b) 0 • 

• 	(c) : MStorPup Attendant 

0 
0 

,foGEU,j 

0 	 0 	(a) • 	 0 0 
 as () abeve 

• 	 (e) : 	as (1) abive 
0 	

0 
0 

0 	 • a 	0 

(a)  

0  

0 	

• 
:.ShriL Saiamat zna A 

0 	(b) 
0 	• 

: Shri Jandali riiLa 

• 	(c) 
: ieter Pump Attendant 

0 	of G.E Umxei 

0 	
(di) . : 	as i(d)' abeve 

0 	 (e as j ( ê;) ab,ve 

• 	 0 
0 	

• 	and 
0 

0 	
0 	(a) - Shri Pumaram Sharma 

0 	 (b:) •. 	

= 
: 

0 	 - 

0  
:M,t,r k' p  Attendant 

• GE Umrei Can.tt, Negh1ya 

• 	 (1) 0 	• : 	as i(d) abeve 
0 

• 	 () 
- 0 	

as 1(e) ab•ve 0 

0 
cold

• 
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• 	 Particulars applicnats cen.t. - 	 • 

an 

* 	 : 	 Prasd41 

Ranr 

 

: Miter Pirnp Attenó.ant 

efGEUmirei. 

(ó) 	- 	 as i(d) above 

(e) 	 as i() Abive 

26. 	Particulars. of Respsnents 

(i)Name ant designation. of the 

Resp.nents. 	 (a)The U.ni.n. if India 

represeflted by Secretary 

Ministr; of Defence,New 

Delhi-i 

AHQrs.En,ineerin4n-chief 

branich, DHQ, New Delhi-li 

HQrs E.C, Enineer, branch 

Fort wiliiami, Calcutta-21 

(.) C..E Shil1e, aine Shillong  

(e) GE Umroi UmroiiCantt 

• 	(f) LAO(ARMY) Shilh.n-2. 

3. PARTICULARS OF THIE OPDEP AGAINST WHICHI 

APPLICATION IS MADE. 

Arbitrary' reversin erler issuet by HIQ, Ec, F.W Calcutta 

viAe hiisl•eeterns. 131950/55/237/Enifler8/EIR(C) áate 

10.11.-86 basing on AHQs Enineerin -u-Chief's branch 

DHQ,, •New Delbi letter ns.90222?O/89/EIC dated 22.10.86 and 

Promie tie n/R eversi oil., notified by GE ljmroi uer Part ii 0.0 

ni•. 

(1) 	37(4) dated 12.9.83 	J 

- • 	 (ii) 37(5) dated 12.9.83 	-- 

• • 	(iv) 	 c'ant 



S. 

/ \ 	
; 

V 

(vi) 03(11) ctateI 18.1.88.) 
(1 

(vii)03(.14) dat,4 13.1.88J 

viii)9(1k)ated 25.9 r95 
3905ated. 25.9.95 (g-i 

39(16.)ate 25.9.95 
( xi) 39(17)at.e 25.9.95 

are annex.et. hereto as. annexure, 	4 
k.Jrisicti on. of tie Trihuk 

The applicants declare that. the subject matter of the 

•rder which he/they sought reress,ál/re1iefs is/are within. 

the Jurisdicisn, of the Tribunal. 

• 	 tation, 

The applicants/Petitioners .furthr that the application 

is with in the limzLtatien prescrib.e1. in, section 21 of 

the Aámji.strative Tribunal Act'85 

• 	6.Perm2issien for more than one person to j.in. tor 
and file a sil.e petition. 

Appiicants pray X to join t.ether and fiLe a single 

appli.catin as the cause of action. an. athe nature of 

reliefs prayet for are ien.ticai in, nature at have a 

comion in.terost' in the miater. 

7. 	 FACTS OF THE CASE 

That yeür.Hble Petiti.ner (s) is/are t Citizen. of 

• 	India and, as such entitled to all rights and pr.ev'iledges 

• 	. 	gaurant.eed. by, the Cønstitu.ti.Ofl. 'of India.That your Hub1e 

Pe4iti.oners had, innitiai 	joined, as Chowkidar/aiaddeer 

and served, as Chowkidar/aZdGGr till 11 .9.83• in the 

iiIiLtary Engineering bervic.es  under GE(AF) Shillong. 

ii.That your Petitioners had been. asked to appear in. the 

Trade test Exarni.n.atisn.• for prenotiofl to Motor pimp 

att'emdens. 
Cent&... 
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(ii) That your Petitioners had passed the Trade Test 

for prometioa to MPA conducte1 -  oar1 of Officers 

and proimted to MPA in the pay Scale of Rs.260-400/- 

at that. time and transferred to GE Umroi in the Capacity, 

of the MPA w..e..f 1 209.83 to 29.7.87  and was drawing 

the same pay scale and thereafter earning increments 

from time to time. 

A copy of the order is'- annexed. as Annexure 'fi 
(iii)That your Humble Petitioners after serving from 

12.9.83 to 29.7.87 as MPA,tho GE Umrei had conveyet 

the decision of the Authorities to bring down the 

scale of the Petitioners from Rs.260- kOO/-to Rs.210-

290/- restrospectively from the dates of promotion 

as Petitioners were appøinted as Motor Pump attoniants 

and redesignated Mate(MPA) from. that date.That as a 

result,amounts paid to Petitioners as Pay and allowances 

in the past in excess of the Pay scale of Rs.210-290/-

are sought to be recovred.. 

A copy of the said. order i,e PPO -03 dated 

I 8:1 .88 is annexet hereto as Annexure /' 

(hi) That fromour Petitioners salary apart of the excess 

Pay and allowances in the scale of Rs.260-4--/-  has 

already been affected and Rs.2000/ has been recovered 

already from 6/88  to 10/88 @ Rs.kOO/- PM. 

A copy of recovery details is annexed 

as Annexure _'C' 

(v) That the Petitioners being agrievet represented the 

matter to Commander Works Engineers, Shillong i.ç 

concerned Authority for redressal vide appeal dated 

1 5.4.95 but proved futile. 

/ 	 Copies of the Application are annexed. 

heretS as Annoxure b23A4, 6 

Contd. 
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Qvi) That your Petitioners submit that your Petiti.oners 

were rightly proneted. to the grade of Ps.260-.400/- 

in. 1983 having worked. in the grade for nearly L- years 

Sø it can not be salt that the proin®tian jcf the 

a mistake and. sheJi]Lt be refittet 

in the lower grade of a.21 -0-290/-.It. was a premtion 

given to your Petitioners after due tonsideration 

and t,eøk a trade test: for the purpose and. it is net 

'mistake' as the authorities conceivet.. 

A copy of the order is aniexed hereto 

and marked as A'nnexureA_L 

(vii) That your Petitioners continued. to work'. as MPA 

till 1987..The're nothing to show that your, Petitioners 

is/are not performing his duties adequately or lii- 

not fulfil the qualification, prescribed for that 

past., after it was plac:ed in s1Lil.ed. 'Category by the 

P.T.O n..37/4/83 dated. 124.830 

(viil)That your Petitioners even:, after the so called 

'Mistake' was punted by the Office of the E-in-C 

Armj Hqrs as late as 22.10.8.6 and re-i.terated by 

Chief Engineer, Eastern.Zsne, Shiflongn. 10.11.86, 
the Petitioners continued to worked. till 1 6,7 satis- 

factorily.- Se; the reversion of your Petitioners 

• 	
from. tbepost of MPA to MATE(MA) w•.e.f 12.9.3 

4 was against the principle of Natural. Justice.aid 

fairness.. 

That the reversion, of. your Petitiaers to the grade 

.e rATE(NPA) has given an affec.t sf recovery of Pay 

and allowances in excess' of the pay scale of Rs.210/-

290/- vile PTO)9 dated, 2g' A9 *.9, 5 which is against 

the principle of Natural Justice. 

A copy-of the erdel' is annexed, hereto 

as Annexure._b 

c.ntl... 
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Cerutd. 

(x) That the Petitioners have continuously served 
for more than 4 years as MiA.As per principle if 

justice,legitjrnate incumbency of a post in the 

Govt.. gives vested right which cant be disturbed. 

Further the Peti:tioners have played no part in 

any wrongful or mistake prom.tidn.As such, the 

reversion of your humble petitioners with out 

any fault or wrong will be a great sufference 
if not. given the b.enifit. of the Judgem;ent of this 

Henourable court unless imugned order is stayed. 

FurtIr the Petitioners will suffer irreparable 

loss and inj,ury. 

(xl)That as per the policy letters dated 10..11.86, 

22.10.86 and 17.6.86(Annexeá in Ann.exure f_/. 
I )which was the base of the reversion.. of 

................................ 
your Humble Petitioners,the Petitioners have 

again, been promoted from MATE(MPA) to NPA from 

7/87,keeping the service of the Petitioners in 

MATE(MPA):,in. theScaie of Rs.210-90/- frcai' 9/83 

* 	 7/87. 

8. Details of the remedies exhausted. 

That your Petitioners do not have any ree1ies 

under this rules. 

That the Petitioners further declare that they 

have not. previously filed any applicatiowrit 

Petition w suit regarding the matter in respect 

which this application has been made before any 

any ceurt of law or any other Authority or any 

other bench of the Hsniurable Tribunal ant __-

such application/writ- petition ispending. 

Contd. 0 
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RIEF SOUGHT AND GROUNDS 

. (1) For that iiiugned. order reverting 

the Applicants to the lower post. 

after they have put. in more than. 

Lj. years service i.e from 9/83 to 

7/87 con.tiwousI.y: with full satis- 

faction of work. at par with stilled 

grade in most arbitrary manner is 

in. vilationi. of all the principle 

tf Natural justice and rules and 

as such the imuigned order is bad 

-in,  law and liable to be set aside. 

For that Central Tribunal 	of 	 $ 
OA no. 796 of 1987 held that. the . 

	$ 
persons similarly situated get 

benifit of comtinuation to the same 

scale Of pay i.e Rs.260-400/- and.. 

thereafter revised scale in the 

post. with out 	eak. till 1985 

A copy of O.A 796 of 1987 is 

annexed as Anexure*' 

(iii)Fer recovery of over payient due 

wrongfixation of pay it was held 
in CAT ' 65(Bomhay) in. the case 

of V.D Sarathi. Vs GM.. Central Rly. 

Th 1989( 2 ) that the wrong uixa- 
* 	

tion decided after long lapse of 

time not peri.ssih.:le. 

(iv)For that in view of the nat.ter the 

tkngnet order Is bad in. law and 

liable to be set aside. 
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It is tkerefore, prayed that your Lord.shlps would 

b:e pl.eased to admit this application,and call for the 

entire records of the case and asked the Opposite Party 

to show cause as to why the impugned order of the Anez-

ure 	 should not be set aside after hearing: the 

• parties,;set aside the impugned orders as your LoIshi.ps 

would 1een fit and proper so as to grant. adequate 

relief to the Applicants 

11. 	 INTERIUM RELIEFS/ORDER  

It is. further prayed that the pending. 

disposal of the Application your 

Lordshi.ps would be pleased tostay 

the Operation of the impugned, order 

j..e PTO 39 of 25.9.95 issued/notified 

• by GE Umrai. Annexxed in Annexure_ 

and any other similar orders. 

• 	 • 

VERIFICATIQ1 

I,Shri Jadunanidan Rai son of Shri. Agaiii 

Rai about. 50 years,at present working, 

as MPA(now FGM/SK posted to GE Umroi,I 

• 	
•nbehalf of. the Petitioners do hereb;y 

verify that the contents of paragraphs 

3,7 & 10 are based. on records and the 

rest, are humble submission b,efore the 

Henourab:l Court,.I have signed this 

yen fication on this the_,_day of 

1996 at Gauhati.• 

• Dated., Gaukati_____ 	. 	MOO° 

day of 	<Ei1996 	.. 	Signature of Humble 

Petitioner 



-- 

4 

(GE (P) Barapani .art, 37 Dated 12 Sept. 83 sheet 2 of 8 

- 1 2 	 3 	 4 	 . 5 	 6 

Part -II(Contdk 

LEAVD (Contd). 

2 (Contd) • 	 Leave Station:KNYAKUMARI. 

Certified that the concessi0n 
has not be&i/wi].1 not be availed 
by the individual for the block 
year 1982.-85" 

Part -.IIds with Sr1.No) 
Part -Iii 

(SB not centilasied witb CME Calcutta) 

LEAVE: 	 0• 

3.HES..NY/Shri SHAIHIRANG Peon 22-8-83 Gtd. 2 days E/L wef. 
22.8.83 to 23.8.93. 

24-8.83 Rejoined duty. 

06,9.83 Gtd,day E/L on 06.9.83 

07.9.83 Rejoined duty 

Balance of leave • 
EJL upto 31.12-83 = 40days., 
HFL " 31.8.83n = 20 

(part-Ill ends with Sri. No *  

jnot centralisand with CEEC caiuutta) 

STR1I increase (Posting, in ). 
0 	 - 

4 6 228895 Shri JAUJNNDAN ROY ,how. 12.9.83 
0 

(Pt)(iii) 	Reported arrival 
on permanent transfer 
from GE(AF) Shiliong 

0 	 . 	 on promotion to t1PA 
and place in the 
position a wef 
the same date. 

He will be on probation for 2 
year wef 12.9.83 

26.8.83 Date of soniority (without 
financial effect). 

sd/- 
AE ,G.Barapani. 

Contd..... 
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(P) BaraPatTl?.T.cO.NO3'? dted 12 se1083) Sheet 4 of 8 

Pa4 II () (Contd) 

STR13NGTH INCREISi (posting in) 

C. 228919 Shzq. 1c1am Bah&ur Ciw 12..985 11ePO!&. ax-nived on parm. 

TLmbu. 	 (opt) 	nt Transfer Fbi' GE (Al?) 
hi11org on pronot.ion s 

M.P. i and TOS NO IC  12..9..83(g) 
(11.9..93 being SbndcW). 

12..9_83 P?ornoted to 	A id pltced 
in po i tion ef 12.. 9... 83 

() 

He gill be 021 pibobtiofl £o 
2 yors vef 12..9..83 

26..8..83 De of seltiof(titt)Ut 
financial effect). 

jithy : CW! S11 llong Letter 
No. 130~~

R35/Et 1t 26 ilig'R3 
d GE 	shilloiig 140 No, 

1002/7/1212/ dt. 8 Dp 1 85 

MPA. 
(prob) 12.983 pr fixed at Rs. 260/.. PM 

being niiriiuni in.- the ct 1 e 
ofRs.26O_ 6..29O.'-l!S-G-326-' 
8..366.. g3...8..39O_1O4OO/ 
terin of CGDit New Delht. 
Letter NO. 2294/4P dt,17/18 
Oct 1 78 

Date of next increment 
12..9..84 
jLtedted to ]....9...84 ( 

if 
othergise in ortier) 

228/57 Shri puna Rn 
shama 

fleported arriv&.. on parma ne.. 
(qpt) (EN) 	nt transfer £roi GE (A1) 

b111-ong on prorotion as 14P A 

ve-L
12.. 9.. 83 (FN) (11.. 9.. 83 

being auithw.) 

12..9..83 P1,01notped,  to !4PAaiid placed 
I (PN) 	innogtion wef the sazie 

No gill be on pztbation for 
2 ye 	ef 12..9..F33 

contd. • 5/ 

(fr:J 



(GE 	P) Borapafli PTO No. 37 dated 12 Sept 	83 )sheet No. 6 of 8 

72 ----37 --- 4-- - 6 ----- 

9e No.CCflt 5 . 

STRENGTH INCREAGE (p0sting in -_-- . Authority 	cW 	ShillOng letter NO. 

cont. 
1381/3935/EIA dated 26-8-83 and 
GK (AF) letter NO. 1002/7/1212/El 
dt. 8-9-83. 

MPA 	12-9-83 
(Prob) 	() Pay fixed at Ps. 260/- per rnth 

being minimum in the scale of 
p. 260/- 	6290-EB-6- 326-8-366- 
EB8-390-10-400/ 	in terms of 
CA New Delhi letter No. 2296/ATP 
dt. 	17/18 Oct, 78. 

Date of next increment : 12-9-84 
Ante dated to : 1-9-84(if other 
wise in order) 

228875 Shri Raj Kumar Ram chowkidar Reported  arrival on permanent 
12_9_83(FN)transfer from GE(AF) shillg 

promotial as MPA and TOS w.e.f. 
12-9-83 cIFN) 11-9-83 being 
swi.dary) 

12-9-83 PromOted to bA and placed in 
positicn wef the same date. 

He will be on probation for 
2 years w.ef. 12-9-8 3. 

26-8-83 Date of 	niority (without financial 
effect) 

hty- CUE shillQg letter NO. 
1303/3935 /EIA dated 26-8-83 
and GE(AF) 4iillong NO 1002/7 

/1212/El dt • 8-9-83. 

MPA 12-9-83 Pay fixed at R. 260/- per incitb 

being minimum in the scale of Re. 
260/6- 29 0- 6-326-B- 366-
EB-8_39010400/ in terms of 
CGDZ New Delhi 1 ett er No. 2 2 6/AT 

.  17/18 Oct, 78. 

Date of next incrt 139-84 
antedated to 1-9-84 (if otherwise 
in order) 

C~J-, 
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(GE(P) Unrol P0 No.+1 dated 10 Oct'83 sheet + of 7 

1 2 3 4 5 	 6 

PCISt IV(a) Contd 

Strength Increase (post,ing_in) Cont 
(3 not centralised with CEEC Calcutta) 
16. 229047 Shri S&.ainat Maz 30.9.93 Reported arrival on per 

manent transfer from GE 
(.AE) Shillong on promti 

on as i1PA and LOS wef the 
same date. 	 - 

30.9.3 Promoted to A and pla-
ced in position wef the 
same date He will be 
inprohation for 2 years. 

26.8.83 Date of seniority(without 
financial benefit) 

Authy : 	OWE Shillong No.1301/3935 
/ETA dt. 26.8.83 and GE 
() shillong NO No. loo2/ 
7112211 EI dt 08.9.83 as 
amended vide 1002/7/121+2/ 
BI dt. 29.8.83 

30.8.83 	Pay fix at Rs.260/_PN being 
minimum the scale of 
Rs. 260-6_290_EB_6_326_8... 

366-3i3-390-10 14-00/_ in 
terms of GGDA New Delhi 
letter No. 261AiP dt. 
17/18 Oct'78 
Date of next increment 
30.9.81+ 
?ntedated to:-1.9,83(jf 
otherwise in order. 

LEAVE 
122855+ Shri SN Dey Ch/Nech 6.6.83 Granted 15 days FPL wef 

(br) 	 6th June'83 to 20 June'83 

tk- * J  

contcl.. 



jPar1VLa)LflcT1th Sri Mo i) 
Part LV(b- 

• (np_ 	 C'C Caicuttaj 

i. 2287+9 Shri JAGLIDAR IIaz 	16-8-82 
RA'i 	(Qpt) (FIT) 

1 4. 229073 Sh'i RA13H. ' Haz 	16-8-82 
• PBASAD RAIl (Ty) (FN) 

(G (P) Darapafli Part II Order iTo 22 dt 	Aug 82) Page 5 ')i 9 

partYQfl 1  

'(Cor 

228579 Shri ICALAP DEO Maz 	16-8-82 

FLAI 	(Pt) 	(FIT) 

228202 Shri MUIINATiI I4z 	16-8-82 
SHA14A 	( t) 	(FM) 

Pr'iioted as iiAT wef 16-8-82 
and placed in position uef the' 
sah:e date on Pro'batJ-on for 	- 
2 years n tho scale of M. 210r 

Date of seniority 11 Aug 82 
wjthut financial effect. 

Pronoted as MATE wef 16-8-82 
and placd-d in i)o±tiOfl vief 
t he am e date on ' Prob t ion f dr 
2 yes in 'tc scalo of fls.21 0- 

Date o seniority 11 Aug 82 
without financial effect. 

Promoted as iTE 'uef 16-8-82 
arid olaced in osition wof-the .  
same dLtG on ProiJion I or 
2 years in the'sclë of Ps.2l0 

IA  

Date of senioritY ii Aug 82, 
without financial e[fect. 

Promoted as I'lPA 'ref4  168-82 
and placed' in 3osi,ti':.fl wel' - • 
the same date on prob ion, for 
2 years intheTsc.le of ifs. 210- 
-226-E J_250-L 3-5 -2 9 0/ 

• 	 Date of senioritY 11 Aug 82 
without financial efiect. 

Maz 	16-8-82 Prrnoted as i'lI i.yef 16-8-82 	' 

'(T3) (FN) 	and placed in poritiofl wef 
the sau'ne date on Probation f 

ld'of 	 TIF  2 yrs in the sc 	R.2i0-'' •  

"I 	22ED_If_25O--5-290/ • ' 	' 	• 

/ I 	
Date of sciriiority 11 Aug 82 

/ 	•. 	ithout financial •of,ect w 	 .' 
- 

Capt 	 ' 	Contd ... G/ 

• 	 ••. 



ii 

GE(P) BAtPANI CIJmroJ. Part...II order 81. No.3 of 18-1-88 (Page 5 of) 

1 	2 	3 	 4 	 5 	 6 
- - a- ------ - - - S - - - - - - a 

ST1IJ INC1ESED (po8E ir Ii) 
( 0I'J PROM0TL0I'S) 

11 • 229047 Shri Salamat Miya CMaz. 30.. 9-83 
" Certified that the iii via11R . t) 	( Fi ) 

is not involved in aw disceplinary casaes/ 
C.C. In.az1 there is nothing else against 
him to warrant in the holirig cC the 
above promotion . U 309-33 

N) 

Authy : GWE shillong letter No. 
1301-/ 3 935 / T,  EA dt. 30-783 
1301/714/ lilA dt. 30-7-83 
and CE (.AF) shillorig letter 
No. 1062/ 7/ 1221/ET dt. 
899.83 and 1002/7/3238/EL dt. 
131087. 	26-.-383 

(F1) 

l?eported arrival on 
permarEnt traif or 
from 	(IF) Sh,illong 
on promotion as Mate 
( AMP) in the scale 
of ts. 120226.EB -5 
290/... P.M. and TOS 
Wef the same date. 

Promotion to mate 
(MPA) and placed in 
position wef. the 
same date. 
Date cC seniority 
withwt financial 
effect. 

This office PTIO No. 41/ 1 6/83 dt. 
10-1-83 is horary cancelled. 

12. 2239046 Bri 1am Bahadur 12-9-33 
Sonar. 	C FTY 

13 • 2230477 Shii Jaieswar Rai 
l4azdoor ( QPT) 
( Now under GE(AF) shillong) 

14 .22175? Shri Puna Fam 	
12-9.83 

Sharma, 	Show; 	(F14 I 

Oly 

15. 223395 Shri Jadumandan lai. Chow 
(_Qi') 

eported arrival on perrtra.. 
nsfer from GE (Al?) shillong 
on promotionc Mate (MPA) 
scale of Rs. 
250-5.290 / P.M. and ¶1D8 
the same date. 

Promotion to Mate (MM) 
a placed in position wef. 
same date 
He will be in probation 
2 years iief. 12_933 (FM) 

Date of silx)rity without 
simpencial 

Certified that the irividual is not inuo1ved in axj 
diseeplinary cases / C of in* and there is nothing else 
against him to warrarrt in the holding of the bbove promotion. 

Authy:-_ CWE shillong letter Noi 1301 / 3935 / FIA dt. 
26..333 and 1301 / 714 / dt. 30-783 and CE (Al?) 
shillong letter Nos . 1002/ 7/ 1208/ El dt. 8. 
1002/ 7/1220/El 1002/7/ 1213E1 , 10(3/7/1218/ El , 
and 1002 /7/121? / EL dt.8-9-93 and 1002/7/3338/ 

dt. 1310-37. 
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' 	 - 
. . 	 . . 	DAJS CF CLSESIN R ESJ'C'r, 	OF MP& (ESNS NOW AS FGfl 	 : 	, • 	 • : 	:\ 

FI4rT.Q OF 	 I  

: 	• 	.. 	 . .. 	 . 	. 	: 	
: 	 . 	 . 	. 	., 	 : 	. 

	

. . 	
•ri 	 - - 	 ±: - 	 TPC 	Pa  

: 	No .0 	 FDa+e •. QPtO No 	Pay 	Date QPIO No QPay 	QDa-e IP'!O No OPay 	QRPR - 15 vef 	Remarks 
.. . 	. 	. . 	. : 	• 	. 	* 	 *flxed I , 	

fjxed 0 	0 	. • 	f1xed :Li.26 	 * 	. 	. 

F. L 
M/22047 	 . 	30-94483 4  Ji6/83 260/. 30..u9*a83 fi3L11I 	307=87 03/17/88 - ft.]OiZ/- 21/10/7 

\..-Shrj Salwaat Miya 	 dt 1o.do'83 	. 	 18..1..88 	 18-1088 	 . 

2, */228875 	 12.9-83 37/5/83 1626o/.s 12..9-83 Q3JfBS 	30..7.,87 £3422/88 	0]!flj)/. 39/55/87 

	

\.4hrj. Ra Kumar Rain 	 <112.,9.,83 	 i8188 	 . 

S/228757 	 129.83 3VU83  oO/cz 12.83 03Z14L88 	30-7-87 3I2QL3 	 1o].0f 	/31/87 

. 
vhr1 Puna Barn Sharnia 	dt 12.9'.'83  

4 biL/228895 	 12..9-.83 37/4/83 B.26O/4a 12.,9.83 J35/88 	' 	 Q3/21/BL 	it'1010/. 21/4/87 
• °'-SbrI Jadunardan Ral 	dt 12-9-83 	 18-1-88 

5 l, ,gS/2243] 	 20-10-83 45//83 fl26/4. 2010-83 3/7L8 	 i/4 39/54/$'? 
''Shrj. D.C. 3-ha 	 dwt 07..11-83 	- 	 L8.0L188 	 19..1.88 	 - 

.6 0 . 4E8/29(73 	 1882 2/15f92 10218/j 	 . 	 11.'5B3* 	 .03O/'. 20/5/87 
.Shri Ramesh prasad  

' 	Ra 	 - 	: 	• 	-; 	• 	: 	-..: 	: • ., 	. 	• 	.- 	- 	. 	 • 	- 	 ••.: 

	

..d.. 	_5/11-/83 isoffio/w' 
- 	- 	• 	- 	- -• 	• dt 071.183. 	. 	

. 	 - - 	 . 	- 	• 

- - - - - - - - - - .- - - - -• - - - -- '4eWt - - - - - - - . - - - - - - -. ' 	- 	 .. 	 ' 	- 	- - -- 

	

- 	Remarks 	Fixation in the grade or Mate on t)POinOtiOfl as - well as vte RPR 1 86 and In the grade of MP wf 3010.87 is 
requiedto be finalised to .oercine t3 the situation of the later stage s.-.  
•The individual should had b.en assigned the slc:illed Wx=Ijdx=X grade wttht9e paysca]  ie,26O.4o0 wet 
11...5..83 and not from' 16.3...82 Hence, review is required to be carried ou1 at this stage to, avoid f'u.r-ther 
com1ic1oA.' 	

f 





•- 	•. 

	

\ 	\ 
t) 

' 

0 	

.1 ' • • 	4 \ 

7 

C_- 

Yours. faIthfully 	- 	• 

•9c 	/ 	
• .•; j 

• 	The Com'nander Works Engineer 
Sldllong 

Subject:. 	 ___ 

Sir, 

Hwthly I beg'to submit the followIng facts for fàvourof 
your eympethetic consideration and favourable Orders: 

t.That sir, I had been employed as a Chowkidar With etec 
froJ/—/j_4 served as a chowkidar for 	year. 

2.That air,1 got my promotion in the grade at MPA 
effect from 	 1983 and placed in the poatIon • 	 with efect from the satna dat•Ide D.O part 11 order 

• 	 /./9/ 

3.That air,conequent upon my promotIon as 1WA, I have:. 
•beeflaUoted.tIie tack of MPA, which I diecharged -accor.. 

	

.d.ingly as MPA w.e.fJQ. 	to• 227 

4.That sir, to my utter curprlao, I find that I have been 
reverted from-the poet of MPA w.e.LL2.13 and again 
promoted to the grade of MPA v.0.! 307.87. As a result 
of which I have lost ty seniority,pay and allowanc,a 
and increments and this reversion has put me in• mental 
agony. 

5.Thata1r 9 the slightest default or negligence on the part 
of authority has load us to grave injustice. 

• 	6.That sir,when I was granted promotion by your bonour 
and within a few years of the order of said promotion,! 
• have been again reverted,oa it not require that I 
be informeg at least the grourd on which the reversion 
was raado.It appears that the Authority have given. a 
go by to the elometary principle of Natural 1juatIce. • 

	

	7.That oIr,consequont upon my deotion s.2ui0/.. has been• 
recoved from me, And after the recovery made above,. 
further recovery has been kept In abeyance without; rye 
and reaoons.Because on reversion recovery is to be UCg 

	

effected for 1+years i.e 	 to 	 -• 
In view of the facts stated anovo, I request iour benig 

self to be kind enough to look into the ratter and wIthdrai 

	

• 	the reversion order and Pivo o the Statue of ?A with effect 
fromj2-. %R with full pay and al1ownces and other beni • • fits stating interelaja the reacons of reversion and the 

• • amount recovered be refunded or I shall, have to knock the 
door of Legal justice for redress. 

	

• 	• IToping to receive favourable ordoro 

• 	 Yours fathful1y, 
• 	

S' 

 

0)1'. 	(1 --• ' 

Copyt : 	•. 	• 	I 	( %/ AQ 1.AAO ShiLong for infornatJrrj.q Is re4ues e 
•Intimate trie JuStification in recoverying the anount frou 	• 	• ••• 
my ay bill with his audltrerlark3. H 

1 	'• 
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.40, 

The Commander works Enneer, 
Shillong 

Sub: Appeal 

Sir, 

Humb]y I beg to submit the following facts for favour 
CC your syinpethetic consideration and favourafle orders: 

I • That sir, I had been emp]d as a chowkider with effect 
from 	. -- 	 and served as a chowkider for - 
sears . 

That sir, I got my promotion in the grade of WA with 
effect from -_ 	1 983 and placed in the position 
with effect from the same detevide bios part 11 order 
No. 	 ci /2-. 9 3 

z 	/ 
That sir, consecpent upon nty promotion as QA, I have 

been alooted the task of WA, which I discharged accofding]y 
as IVA w.e.f. J2 	 to 

That Sir, to my utter surprise, I find that I have been 
reverted from the ipost of WA w.e.f. /2 	 and 
again of promoted to the grade of WA w.e .f. - _ 
as a result of which I have lost my,  seniority , paY and 
allowanceS and incrneflts and this reversion has put me in 
mental agory 

That sir, slightont default or rgligeflce on the part 
ef a2thority has lead us to graveinjustice . 

That sir, when I was granted promotion by jDur honour 
and within afew years of the order of s aid promotion, I , 

have been again reverted. Does it not reiire that I be 
irormed at least the ground on which the reversion was 
made. It appears that the authority have given a go by me 
to the elementary pririple ef Nairal justice. 

?. That sir, consocpent upon uV demotion Rs. 200/ has 
been recovered from me. And after the recovery made above, 
further recovery has been kept in aboyance without ryme 
and reasons. Because on reversion recovery is to be effect 
for 4 years, i.e. 12..9.83 to 29...7...87 

In view of the facts stated above, I request your 
being so]f to be kind sou th to look into the matter and 
withdraw the reversion order and &ve to the status of W 
with effect fro1n129-83 with full pay and allowances and 
other benifits stating interiaia the reasons of reversion 
and the amint recovered be refunded or I shall have to 
knock the door of legi justice for redress. 

Hoping to receive favourable orders. 

Yours faithfully , 

copy to : 1. MO Shillong f or 
iitormation • He is reested 
to intimate the justificatiofl 
in recovering the amount fom 
my pT bill with hisdit 
rnarks 

Yours faithful] 

9A 	l4r) 



The coarider Works Engineer 
Shillo rig 

3ubject: 	 kopeal 

Sir, 

Hurbiy I bei to submit the ol1ovi 	facts for favour of 
your sypethot1C conaideratiOfl.d favouble Orders: 

1.That sir, I had been ep1oyed as a Chwkidar with etfect 
fromrS-Zand served as a cbowkidr ftr 

2.That slr,I got n;y proiotiufl in the grade of MPA with 

effect from 	29&983 and placed in t)e positioit 
with effect from the same datevide b.O part 11 or'ter 

o 	3_4 /2 

3.That sir. cOnsequent upoa my prootiofl 8 N, 1 ov 

been alloted the task of MrA, which I dinc'red ccor- 
dingly as NPPI w. e. u/i. 	toi. 

1.That cir,to iry utter surprise, I fiid that I "eve beon 

roverted from the post of 4PA w.e. fj j 	and a r. 
proeted to the grade of MPA w.o.f 	 As a result 

of ;ich I have lost ny oeniority,paY and aiioiaflCflS 

aid incresents and this reversion has put MO In ientaL 

agony. 
.Tat cir,the s1ight;t dfaU1t or e1ieriCO orL the cart 

of autority has lead us to PraVO 1Justice0 

•.Th&it sir,whefl I v 	rntcd prwiotiOri by your honour 
nd within a few ye3rs of the order of said prootiOfl,T 

have been ajain reverted.DOO5 it not require that I 
be informed at leact the ground on which the revGrSin 
was raade.it 	arc tt the Authority have given, a 

• go by to the ticefltarY principle of ?atural ju2ticO. 
7.T4iat eir,conzequent ucort y demotion Rs.2. .j/— has been 

rocovered from me.. And after the rocOvcr.y iilcadr al ,  ove, 

	

irther recovery has 	ci kept in :beyartce w.t'tout rye 

ad reasons.T3CCaUSO on rovorsi.')n rocVery i; t be 
effctcd f':i' I yer; i. 	2•_9__tO 
In view .31 the facLs t;d a:'0v0, I requt 	bg 

self to be kind enough to LO 	tO 11E0 	Lt(JI' md WiL:QtE 

ILe revors..Ofl oroer a d "iive me the Sttu )f V 'it' effect 
irotJ9_wit'c. fu!1 ny and llc 	tid other ben!- 

fits stati - nT inereiaia the roaoos of reversion and tc' 
amount recovered be refunded or I si;al hove to kr1ock the 
door of Leai justice for redress. 

Hoping to receive favourable ord.;rc 

o LLrcfLt':f1L, 

---

-2\.--  
• 4. 	

• 	 ;çL4-L ' 

dOP 	 - 	 t"-'o' 
1.AAO hiL3flg fr flf ) 	LUfl.JO iC reue- Lo 

Intimate te j,ur3L1f1Catifl 
 

in rec0VrYi'I' the ao;uit friri 

y pAy bill 71-t Il his audit earkr 

'¼ L 

/ 

Yours ftn1uliy 

(1 

A(i 	
U' 
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The civnander Works Engineer, 
hi 1 long. 

peal 

Sir, 
Humbly, I beg to submit the following facts for favour 

of your sympethetic consideration and favourable Orders : 

1. 	hat sir, I had been Enployed a s  a MazdOor with effect 
frOm 14-8-73 and served as MazdoOr fDr 29-9-83 years. 

2 • 	That Sir, I got my prornot icn in the GRADE of 14? A with 
effect from 30-9-8 3 and placed in the position with 
effect from the same date vide D.O2art 11 Order No. 

41/16/83 dt. *ctx 10-10-83. 

That Sir, consequent upon my promotion as M, I have 
been alloted the task of MPA which I discharged accor-
dingly as M?A w..f. 30-9-83 to 29-7-87 . 

That Sir, to my utter surprise, I find that I have been 
reverted from the post of MPA with effect from 30-9-83 
and again promoted to the grade of 14PA with effect from 
30..7-87. As a result of which I have lost my seniority. 
pay and allcsances and increments and this reverSion has 
put: me in mental agony. 

That Sir, the slightest default or negligence on the 
part of the Authority has lead us to great injustice. 

That Sir, when I was granted promotion by your honour, 
and within a few a years of the order of promotion, .1 
have been again reverted. Does it not require that I be 
informed atleast the grotxid on which the reversion was 
made. It appears that the Authority have given a go by 
to the principle of Natural Justice. 

That Sir, consequentr upon my demotion R. 2000/- has 
been recovered from me. And after the recovery made 
above, further recovery has been kept in ab9yance without 
ryme and reasons. BecauSe on reversion recovery is to 
be made for 4 years i.e. 30-9-83 to 29-7-87. 

In view of the facts stated above, I request your 
B 9niQfl self to be kind enough to look into the matter and with-
draw the reversicxi order and give me the status of MPA with 
effect from 30-9-83 with full pay and allzance s and other 
beneifits stating interalia the reason of reversion and the 
amot recovered be ref tded or I shall have to 1iock the door 

of legal justice for redress. 

Hoping to receive favourable orderso 

shillong- 	
yours faithfully, 

Dated 15-4-1995. 
C°P to - 1. AAO Shillong for information, 
He is requested to intimate the justifi-
cation in recoverying the amount from my 
pay bill with his audit remarks. 

Sd!- 

yours faithfully, 

(14E5/229047 
shri salantat Miya) 



4 

'1 	To, 	
0 

/ 	 The C0W6E09Sh11long 	
1 

Subject &NTAION IN RSPT OF RE1 ZR71014 FQJ 

• 	Respected Sir,  

- With nst humbly ITwuld like to lay Odown fotlowing few' 
lInes for your kindoonsideration and faviurable erders p1ease:.. 

I was appointed asMazdoor.wef 05 Jart'1978. 	- 

I was appeared in the Trade Test.førMPA.held at 
• ,.•• 	 C, Shillong In 25.2.81 and passed Vide C, ShIU•ong 

letter N. 1455/1732/1140/ dated 28.2.81 and G (2) 
Urnrol PTO No. 21j16/81 dated 25.5.31. 

OX  was prorncted as MPA on 16..82 in the scale of 
• 210.290.with sohIrity from 11.8.82. vI4e CW, Shilleng 

lter9.j30/3415/Idated 11 Aug'22 and GE Umrol :  • 	
PTO.N. 32/15/82 dated23 Aug'82 and my parras fixed * as three grade 	at Rs. 218/-P.M. wet' 16.8.42*vide GE(P) Umroi PTO N. 

structure was 	02/20/83 dated 10 Jan93. Again my pay was fixed at 
effective from 	Rs. 260/- P.M. in the scale of ls. 260-400 wef 16.8.82 * 
11 May' 83. 	• vide GE(P) Umroi PTO No. 45/11/83 dated 07 Mar'33 and 

I also cornpleted probatinery period in the grade of -l'IPA 

	

• 	vlde GE(P) Umrol PTO No. 38/34/84 dated 17 Sep'34. 

Again my pay was fixed at Rs. 1030/-P.1 I th 17 
• 	 revised pay scale of fls. 95fl-1500 vide GE U) umrol 

PTO No. 46/92/86 dated 10 Nov'86. 	 0 

• 	 . 	 e) I was appeared in the Trade Test for S]3A at CWE, 
• 	 0 	

ShIllong held on 08 & 09 Jun'87 and passed vide CW, 	- 

- 	 • 	 Shillong letter No. 1455/1814/Em dated 07 Jul 1 87 and 
G (P) tlmrol PTO No. 34/18/87 dated 24 Au087 and 
prted from MPA to SBA wet' 21 Apr 1 88 with seniority 	H 
wef 29 Oct'87 vide CWE, ShIllong letter No. 1301/4790/EIA 
dated 29 Oct'87 and 1301/4872/EIA dated 08 Apr'88 and 

	

0 - 

• 	 GI(P) tlmroi PTONo. 17/19/88 dated 25 Apr'88 and re-desi- ' 

0 	 • 	

gnated as 'Electrician' wef 24.6.88 vido PTO No. 41/49/88,. 

	

0 	dated 10 Oct'880 
• 	

f) Subsequently SBA orornotion was cancelled vide GB(P) 
• 0 	

Umrei PTO No 06/33/89 dted 06 Feb'89 stating that therej 
• 	 is no line of proitT6n from MPA to SBA but ShriPradeep i. 

• 	 Kumar Dey who was also promoted MPA to SBA alengwith me 

	

0 	but he is still remaining In the SBA grade which seeris 
0 

 

[
that only I was reverted. 

	

• 2 	I am drawing pay of NPA since 16,8.82 to till date now, - 

It has cerne to know that I am being reverted to }ate wef 16S.82. 
• ;,,, 

Hence I request your hoflour to give rio seniority In I4PA wet' 
• - Vt J16.8.82 with ful pay as I am performing duty of MPA till O date 

to avoid onwards financial hardship in future0 If ±u throe. 
• - •• grade structure was effective from 11 May'83 then I am not 	• - 

0 	0 involved 	revertiofl 	 - - 	
• 0 •. 

0 	 ..

- 	
0 	

• 	 • 	

- 	 P O T.O. , 
11
~p 



. 	4 	You are requested to verify the, facts of 
otherwise In order I' may please b. a1low,d. to çonl

ey
inue 	e 

• 	 Grade of BA wef 21 Apr'88 as Shri Pradeep Kumar 	i9:i.i 

rrnathing in. the same grade and appeari'n in the rath' Test fcr 
Elect (HS.-II). Youare also 	 thegrade  

of 14PA to continue seniority with effect from 16 o 8 e82,Wih.f1ifl 

Pay and Allowances.  

<' 	 :.•:'n.dray family will 	 toyeU sire 
- 	 - 	 r 

•: 	•. :ThfliiflgyQUSir r.  •:.:. 	 • 	 - 

Yours faithfully , 
& 	 •' 	 .- 	 . 	

0 	 • 	
0 • 	 •' 	 . 	 . 

I 	 8 	
1 

D ted' _____Oát'95• _ - •T , ; \( PJ41iPRA6M) RAM.) 
a . - 	 - 	MES/229072 

\ 	. 

3 	 - 

* 	r 	 - 

I J fr 	 r 
- 	 4 

8 

1 	
•.- 	 ••:-1 	

•_0 

t. 	 \ 	, -• -00) 	 - 	
• 

- _y•. -- 	
S 	 .\1_ 	

- 	 mU 



• 	, 	v.i1 ) : 0 

)G ' 

0 

1 	•! 

I . 

: 	 •• 

	

- 	I 	

_I 	- 	1 

	

\\16. M/228?S7  hri 	 MP 	
12 Sop Pay iXQd at ,230/_0n 

\ \ 	
PU 	B 	

. 	(NoW.) 	83 	prornOti0 to Mate/MPA(SS) 

\\ 	

- 

0 	

(Ant_d0t0d to 1-0-83 
DNI'- 1-9-84 

. 	t1 	•t:'1 

01 Jan 

	

,f 1r 	

57mndL 
Sr.; edorl 

01 jan pay xed at R.905/-1 
tt 

• .. 	. 	: 	
86 	

the grcOO of Mate/MPA(S 5 ) 

i c'JJ)-4<-.' 	
In the scale of fs • BOO- 
15_1O1O__20*h150/ 

• . 	

DNI - 12_9_86 
30 Jul pay fixed at 

p50/—Ofl 

87 	proflOti0n1 
to g€MPA 

()ifl the sea10 of 

	

1' 	

.950_201150__25150/ 
(1rito 1  to 17*87) 

- 
Ong lett

DNI-  

	

• \•,• 
:Auhy:_LA0(')1' 	

er N 

• 	 . 	

•, 	
dated 2.50 5  

MPA 
17. 	S/22B895 Shri 	

1 12S J pay fixod at r,23fl/-° 
C. 

Jadunand 	
(Nov FGM) 	 0f potiOfl to 

cal0
M3tO/Mf( 

the s \2lO 

rc 

226__4_250_B_5_2fl/ 
(AntO_n1at t0  

DT1I-1"9 4  
4 8 

(? '\ 

 e _5_undL.Q1_t ...- 

	

L''' 	
pj 	.• 	. 	

. 

/ 	
. 	01 	

pay fixed at pg5/_ifl 

/ 	
86 	

the grade of MatG/ 

/ 	

(SS)ifl the scale Of  

- r r1y 	 c 	

. 

ii 	 (I  j

(nt 
DNI12 986  

_dotod to 

•L 	

30 Jul p3yfix at 
to 

r.50/_0r1 

	

rri 	
0 	

87 	proOti0fl 
in the scale o r.o5.O - 

• 	

0 	 20_l150_ 25_15/  
DNI - 307-O8 

£.. 	r7q 

t. 	
0 	 . 	 Ant 0_dutCO .. b u . .i.-  

letter 110 

L/5/155 	
dt 2-5-0 • 

t\nd jth Sri o,17) 	1 	 - 

.LV 	- 	 (0 KTjSh rioor 
lfl 

For G3r1S0fl T' 

•: 

A • 	 0• •  

 rt 



: 	1 l_._••il:7_ 
' 

 ra!e 
 prç No2L2L 

ç_2 unr1Q 

\ 14pj~,_S/229073 
gJtam  

• 	 0 	
• 

(SB CetL1se ) 	I 

 LQL 16_82 PrOm0t9 	 o1fa 

I 	 posit1 	wef the s 
probation  dat 

(i9P4) 	 .0r.s.2io_4_2264 
25O_PB_5_29 0  

116 

	

LF 	16-08-B2 and P18 
'I  

date thfl 
p210-4- 

LJ py u1x 2 C/MpA 

k . 	 . 	 5290/- . • 
j' 	1 	 - 

pD
3984te Thte  

1 	
e 	 ' 	 W::i 

. .•t 	•- 	 '• 	

0 

jan 
7 T a rl  e  of 	of 86 

30-09- 3 	 0 

. 	

0 

• 	 . • 	 0 	
. 	 •. 	

. ..• 	
. 	 the Sc3 e 

20_l15O.-B 
i 	 • NI— 30-7.S3  

0 

1 	lettc3' No 	.. 

VI 'it 

IV..

-j  

• 	 . 



--T.----,- :_ 	 - . 	-- - 

Tele F 232321/723 	 EeaIquarters Itern Caafld 
,- En:1fler kha/rngineers Branch 

- . : ' 

	 • • . . 	 - . . 	I 	 • 	

Fort ,1114a, 	1ctitt 	7(j 

k 	
D,  

;• 	. 	: •- 	jflg1ae? 	. 	 . 	. 	 . 	. 	. .. 	 . 
I 

. : • 	•• 	• 	' 	.Ctiutta .Zout. 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 

. . 	. . 	. 	
i1ur1 Zone, 	. . 	 . 	 . 	.. . 	. 

; 	' 	: 	. • 	• 	. •: CiVil 	•C1i 	i3 C1CUtt 	. 	 ' 	. 	. . 

• 	 , 
:. . 	

• 1 	 'p 	 . 	 ., 	 , 

; 	
•••: 	 . 	. 	 . 	, 

L:!L QL 	 J_LL: 

I 
L •.'  •'' . : 	1• , 	In 	 oc 	 tt 

- 	 No. 1(2)/3O//(0)/1 	t 	 idlE' Ot f-1 	ha! bt'en 

. •: 	
• 	 si;1 	tiu 	a1f•o pay of Rs. 26(-.4'OC iti }'e chte&orv Of 

. 	 . 	
t fc.1iod ht th feer.CateOT to the 

post of cat.o 	of M?A is. to e s 1s,l1ed in th scle 
':i  

of1pay of 	. io2oO As por th than roruiX'.t l: 

the 	 aA SafaiwlaS n £ uriki11 cate- 
.'gOr7,.WorC eligible for,  pDOtiGfl te.to post of M1'A aM sore 

• 0f. the forriation in e' Comni ba prcol 	or!/C)wki 

dat's ar4 	fci:a1Z. to the jos of M 	after iss'.le iY 'c'zt 
letter 1t 11 Nay 3 without proper identif1eat1n of fer 
oatugorr, c seekiri eiariciCatio1 due to chfle pest1ofl. 

I 	•. 	.:ovor, the E-iflC'S 3r, idcrtiu1e tho feedercategQrYtO 

1 	 - 	4A as te, vie their letter No. 027//iC dt 0 Dc'3 
• WhiChWS further clarified intheir letters No. 90270 9/iI 

at.ii July 4 and 13 Nov'4. But same of the formations ill 

F 	' 	•1 	rn1 probbiy not taiig tho isrict1s/c1ar1f1cati0 

1 
ied byi!i.C'S r./thiS QrS en the subject ii its right 
pespectiV6 0ontinuedtQ prGCe Mazoors/GhobLiarS arid 

I 	
5falwaiSo tho 	st of 	

t 

The tter hTifl been brought to our  notice whether the ' 

r 5Hazdoors/ChO'i ' and . afaiwaIa5 proiote to the post of NPA .) 

:1 '. 	• eoDO the issue 0fiiflS 131' i trUotiOL5 dt 11 Ju1y'34 
hott1d also be brought down to the post of Mate (aA) intbe 

• 	. na scale of S . 21O29O,waS fu'tfler. t1CCfl up. with  

1 	 flj Deefl 	rX1.1.e' uy 	r lett.?r (o?y 	1osed) 

L 	 that the prowOtiOfl3 of 	 safaiwala t the 

past of 	t't ths scale of py of Bs. 20-4O() after the izsue 

I 	
• >'of govt jettor.dt ii ay 33 i iil' irre'Jla antb73hO1.li. 

	

/ oo brougbt Lowfl to 	C1LLC of 	(A) irt the pay ge.1e 

o. Rs. 210-2909 
In 	 p08ttiO éi1a1c, th 	nQr/Chot4kia?/1 

I 	raiwala whè have been p oFot.0 tc tc çtt of 'PA in t1 - 

i scale of ;ayP.S. 26OOO bfter tt issue of n-in of Deienoe 

• 	IJ 
letter dt 11 May'83, S9il be 	to the post of Nate 

. 	. 	
(QA) i the pay scale of . ?1C290. Tho exes pyent 

to tbe on account of wrofll potiO houl be recevered Ila 

' 	" : •. .4. 	The Co?1etiOfl report be iven o this 1rs. by t 

lQtb Dec 1 86 positivelY. 	 . 
- 	Please aek receipt. 	

.••. 

• 	' 	• 	. 	• 	• 	. 	 • 	
/xx xx 	

• 

COpy to :- • 	 bil1ot) 

;:; •. *:1' 	, All CaWi . 	 • 	S U(fl) 
Al1 G1sfAS (IfleP), iflgr Park. 	rr ghi.f £ngiree1' 

• • 	
• 	• 	 . 	

•• 	P.T.O. 
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: • 	 - 	 . . 	 . 	 . 	

;HA MUKKYLAYA 	. 	. 

	

r - 	• 	• . I •' 	: . 	. 	. 	 i3'UY;Ti 	 - 

	

AM rLi. 	iB 	W 
• 

DiiQ PO. NW DfL III  

9O2 70,'3/ELC(3) 	 2" OCT' 1gs - 

	

- 	Cht ef Enrcr. 
E Eatr CoJ2 
Cicutta-21. 

	

ff'XtM 	Q1Lr 	IJ( 	c 
ijI({ 

	

• - 	'. 	. 	LkA 	J,1L .) 

14 	 rce your lst ez o. 1350/55/12/?s/T(C) 

	

- 	 i-I 	 • 

	

• S  • 	
•. 2. 	The Cteory of MPAws 	i.-ski1i 	t'e and btcitA 

'p1a 	in. the ay sca1 of 	. 1-27O o•the 	có,edat10 
o' tii 	hi 	y 	ion w. u.f, 01 Juns 73. ;ks a revalt 
of fit 	utr1. rors cf 	th tre pay ciies r  

C')M.G bythe 	C Issu vie Ministry of 	iencc 1ett 	o. 
1(2)/so/r)(Ecc/Ic) atc! 16 0ct'!U. th.i CtCCVY W3 f.1tttd 

: in the pay scale. f Us. 210..290, tow€Ycr, in the subsouont 
• 	 •• 	ordr issued by Ministry of Defence v1d 1ott&r 10. 

j0/D(rCc/IC) dated 11 fly83, the postof ??A w f1ted in 
t1i pay scaIe, 	?s.26C'-400 for .shich the fotr-catocies 

	

-. 	•. • were to e ientifie4 fro4 the pay scale of as. 210290. 

	

• 	 S 	
T.erci'oic, 1izdQos/Cho1,#kith?s and safalwalas were to be 

- 	•..: 	tcd 	tbe ay , 	 s, 210-200 	11 	y 33 the 
• • UoV3rn&t Issued Qrder'Ior uperading, the post of 

1. 230...400. .fterissu of the Govt Orders dated U  !4ay'3 

	

• 	the fe4er category .to the post of MPA In the pay seale of 
R. 210-290 us ideltf)e as tlato (Mt). Thrcfor the pio- 

• 	. 	Pt1OL1S orAers of 	 tothe pay 
highly irre;ular. 

• 	 ' 	
• 20 • In view àf the poit1ofl e,1a1ned above t)g p ay 

	

• . 2. 	. fixation cases of suhof ,  the Mazdoo,9/ChcWkia:3/Safaita1A8 

Vbo - bave been prooted to te post of MPA w.a.f. 11 643 

-. 	• 	• 	be fitted ia the pay scale of Rs. 210-290. Suitable Instioti.i 

	

L 	 •- 	'oisbe issuo to thecocerfled units to tiaeni1 the. Pro 1  

	

• • 	 orders 1pine4iate1y añ 	 thea in 	;i1)ed ptiy scL* 
S 	

of -as.. 21O290 as sate (4?A) 	 . 

	

S 	 . •• 	S 	 S  
S 	 . 	 - 

	

• 	S 	• 	• 	. 	 5 	• 	S 	• 	• 

-' 	5 	5 	 r 	• 	 (l 	T{I) 
S 	•• 

	

5. -• 	 ' 	 L' - R 	(M:S) 	. 	S 	• 	• 

	

(5 	• 	• 	. . 	. 	
•• 	 S 	f', 	' i4.jf 

	

S 	
5 	 5 	DO 
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/JJ A i/ 

• 4,. 

;ale s 3019506 

/ 

oO27.1/89/iC 

List. S.kt  

Uoord aur 1Iaiiik 51desh3rl/il( 

Lraraukh 1ng1neer S.hakha 
Thai F.ena 1ukhyalaVa 
Coorci & Pers DiroctDrate/' 

Branch 
i.rny 	aquarter9 
D1Q P0 ewt)e1h1-11 00l1 

17 Jun '95 

1. 	Rfernce our letter 0,90270/9/ 	atc 13 Nov 84. 

2 	VarilUS'*tOrker's Unions have rpreseritei to th1 	th a t  

4a1oors, .afaiwa1a an Chowkldars who ha4 alreat' pa9e trade 
It 

test for the poct of '

APA prior ti issue of our lettir cited 
a,reiiii-_t0 aDrearitr t1at, 
It is tri clar1fie that such of' the kazd)or, i ia1as and 
tJ1c)wki4ars who haoi U.a1iIie' in tra.e test f')r i4Pk and Carl fl)t 

e pro;io ted to this p0st nw 4ue to upgraatiDn to ski] led paY 

scale, will iec1ee;flP1 to have passed trade tt for 	i1atse( 41P4) 

an4 will be proto ted to the os t of 1ate(!4P.t) in the seniuskUled 
pay scale ci' Fs. 210-290. it is stressed that such thdiVi1alS 

will not be corpelie4 to appear again for trade tert for 4a(i1Pi). 
The vacancies of ate in the seiski1le grade of F, 210-290 

shall be found out of the existing authorisatlon of AP.-i. an4 no 
separate snction in the ser.ji-s killed grade need be aCCOrded. 

3. 	On eoapiet1Ori of 3 ycarq service in the sei1ski.11 	grade of 
. ?JO-290 of !4ate (i4#t), the in5iv1dualS will becorne eliglóle 

for nro1otOfl to sk1l1e' 	ra1e .of ,IPA in the pay scale of 
. 260m400 sujct to pa3sirJg of tra1e test and selec Ucri 'y DFC. 

in view of the above, it Is rquestd thtt suitable 
insructiofl5 be iscue to CYs Zorm/(SWE 	I'Ifl. up tho eitIng 

vacarli"S .o' 1P: out of the q'il ifl td a 1r/Safa1Wa1a5/ 0w 1  

without further 	iay. , .confi rqt1.orl in this reard 	e forrarld 

to th1 	by :o sp 85 	ueiy. 

or d:E outherfl Counan only : 	This 	spoSeS off your 

letter 	i23401/8/I (&) dt 18 1 aY 5. 

(liP iiawa) 

F o r r'.nt 1 rieeri;flThie f  
Cor' t:- 	H 

ll horial iCSIC 

Fj- 
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ct1rwL AIwITrTIvL ThIIU\L 
I 	

CILCLJTTA I EflCJI 

O.A. No. 796 of 1c7 

Present : Hon'ble Justice Mrs.Prcitjbha Bonnorjea,Vice_hajrn 
JHon'ble Mr. P. Srinivesa, Administrative Member .,;,'•,.,, 

I I • 	
.• 

A}JJJ4B WMA%-OIqj ZE & QIS. 

- 

UII 14 OF INDIA 	Yfl1JS 
#4 

.: 	For applicants.: Mr. U.L. Pal, 
• ' 	:' 	Wrs.$.Banerjee, Counsel 

For respondents ,: Mr,D.I'!, Das, Sr.Stending Ccunsc1 

	

- 	 f.s.L'ra rhattachary, Addl.SC 

Heard on : 241lc:'..• 	 : •Judgernnt on : 24.19 
• : J UD3EMff DICTATED D4 C...Qur 

fr P..rjnjysaj Merbe 

j ..•. 	•-:. AllhejioplLcants beforeus 	of thwn were 

	

____ ii ial1y recruted as Chuwidars 	 uder the,..'  
Garrison Engineer, Central and Fort t.illiarnin the Ii1itary 
Engnoerjng 

Service(:.$), in the grode of .196.232/... on 	• 

arous dates beween the years 1960 to 1978. In 1984 On 
• 	. 	;different dates,they were appoirsed a ' s Motor Pump Attendants' • 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 

(MJ) whj.ch carried a pay scale of is,260..400/.. at the time. , 	ji ' 	. 	• 	 . 	. 	 • 	the 
Their pay was duty fixed atthe minimtwi of1scale on such pro.. 

motjon and they onti.nued to draw pay in that scale earning 
increrents from tirn to tirre. Ilo.iever, by two letters dat.d 
4..87 and 12.8.07, the is&sistant .'rrison ancjinoer conveyed 

• 

	

	tFrt decijo Of'.the uthorjtics to bring dv'n the scale cf,the 

applicnts and a' fe. others from t 60-400/— to R,210-29o/.. 
S 	rotrospoctively:from the dates thoywere.aJpoined as M.P.A,'s 

.4 	and',to redcsignae them as MF (Mate). from that date. As a ,  result, 	' 

	

I 	 - 

.1. 	. 	 .. 	. 	 S 	 , 	 • 	 - 



ui. 	 — 

IF 
¼Y.. 	 • 'h 

: 

• amount4.. ' ld to th,7n as pay and allovkIncOS inthe past in 

oe 5of .hu pay 5.diQ of tts.210-29C/-  were soight to be 

sve'Od from thorn, 1  The applicants are aggrioyed with the 

f'foresid two letters dt.4.7.137 & 13.6.870 

2. 	.Shri N,L.Pa assisted by Ms.S,F3nerje'for theappli" 
'S 

• cantsjnd Uhri D.N.ts with Ms,LYma Bhattacharva for the res 

ponderj\s hve been frrd. 
	 L ' 3, 	In order t:'appreciate the nature, of te controversy 

U4 

• 	betweçn the. parties, it is necessary to set out the facts.giving 

• rise to it. It is common ground that the posts to which the appli- 
• 	

.• 	

li 

cants ere initial 	recruited were ctorised as un5kiiled and 

carried a pay scale-of .l96-232/-. The post of PA was catego- 
•1 

rised1s semi-skill4d and carried a oay scale of Ys.210-290/- with 

• 	effec, from 1.6.19 	after the report of the T ~hird Pay Commission. 

Hoviev4, it ap?earthat the Pay Cornnission stjgested the appoint- 

uint 91 an xprt ~,lassificotiofl Comz'ittee(ECC) to..classtfy posts 

in thq DefenceDePatff.eflt into different categories and ,to 

• 	recon9end the pay cale to be attached to each such category. reco.- ,end the ~ay  

Aferconsidering Jhe recommendations of the CC, Government took 

a decision conveyed in 1.inistry of Defence letter dated 16.10.1983, 

• 	i\nnoxire A to the pplicotion, to classify inçlustrial workers in 

i,.ES irto five cateorieS each with a separate1 sca1eof pay. 	e 

such ¶ategory - with which we are concerned here - was the skilled 

I' 

	

	categry for whichthe scale of. prescribed was .260-40O/-. More 

specifically the sle of pa•y of IJ-'/i which was hither to 

.21C!.290/-., was r,vlsed as per 	 d nnexure I t the letter to 

I.%.260-4OO/- thereby trr.atinij it as falini ur4'r the siUed cate-

• gory inste a d of under the serikillCd categoy. Para 2 of the 

1ette narrated "$ a result of the fitrontSa number of jobs 

crr4ing tha semi4kil1e scales will stand 4 'pgraded to the skilled 

grd11 of .s Q 260 -4O0/ cr:atin9 a vacuum in the grade structure at 

the cm1-s illedlLl. In such qqc-s vi le feeder grades should 

• 	 • - 	

w-. 

• 	 -. 

• 	 •t 	 S. 

- • 	• 	 - 	 -•.-- 	 - ••-.--.-.-- 	 •••••• 



- 

be identified at the semiskilled lve1 in the sane or allied 

trides or thcpost5 of tLese jobs shouldbe apportioned between 

the scales 	of 	1,.2C-400/- and .210_290/. However, the fitinent 

of the existing staff 	in the higher grade of ss.260-40O/- should 

not be held till the completion of the exercise..... The higher 

scales laid down in these cases will be given to the workers 

after appointmont"(oLviousiy a mistake for4ap 4ntment), "of 

pasts in these jobs in these two scales." The re6pondents say 

in their reply thit the revised scle was made applicable only 

ty lC of the posts of ti, the rest cantinuug the former scale 

.o ; .210-290/-. These orders were to be effective from 10.1019O1. 

uper5edii(J the letter rferred to above, the inistry 

of Dcfcnc issued another lcttor to the Chief'of Army Staff on 

the same ubject on 11.5.93 again "after careful considerton 

of the reomcnd0tions of th Expert Classification Committee". 

The ctegories of posts and the correspondinq pay scales were 

the sine sin the ltter of 16.IC'.1931. The post of IJ was 

oqain pJac'q Ln the tcycalo of .260r4OO/- inst'ad of the 

carli'.•r scae of :.210-290/-, with thej difference tht this time 

• 	 posts of t..P.% viere brought over to the revised scale. "In 

• 	 res 1 ect .1 jobs which carried s':risI;il1cd grade before the pre- 

sent fitmet%t but hve been allotted sIillcd grade of r,260-4OO/- 

on the basis of the eValujtinnH, the letter wont on to say, 

grdes/trdes in the semi-skilled grade of 1,21C-293/-

may be identified by you, if this has not already been done under 

• 

	

	 the ur:•cnt ecruitinent Rules" . .hene such identification was not 

fe:.si.le direct recrjitinent to the jobs at the skilled level 
'I 

could be resorted to."The qualifications for these jobs should 

l'o inlo)ous to the ul!fic'tins laid dcn for ski)J.ed jobs" 

5. The a:licints scy that it was only after the issue of 

aventinc: 1tter on 11.5.93 that they were subjected 

• 	

• • 

I 	 •• 



- 	 -- 
- 

.to the.trde tost for the post of 	herd between 25th f..ay 

\nd 27.t l.ay, IcYJJ 3nd on having been declared passed, promoted 

thaJ post betwen Februry and June, 1984.The respondents in 

thetr'eply say that the üpi1iC3fltS passd the Trade Test of l 

earlier when this was a semi-skilled post and so they could be  

promoted only to a semiskilled post and that therefore, their, 

promoti9fl to the skilled grade in 1984 was irregularly made. 1lhen 

this mistace was dts'covered,the office of the ángineerin-Chief, 

riy He qu;irters(EJ) iuvi 	1ettr dated 22.10.86 to the 

1iatern Coninand, Calcutta pointing out that on reviton of the 

scale of pay of the post of '.*.PA to F.s.260-400/- treating it as a 

skilled post in accardonce with the earlier letter of 11.5.1983, 

the feqder cateoorjfor ,rotnotIon to the post .91 l.\was identi 

t. 	

- 

fied a Iate(!..P) ii the scale of 3.210_29O/.Th0ref0, ,azdoors, 

Chovikii;rS and SafaiwallaS could after 	 be promoted orly 

to the post of jr.ate.P') in the scale of .21090/- and not to 

the scale of F.;.2(iJ/_."1fl view of the osition explained above, 

the fl's office viroe, the py I ixtion c3ses of such of the 

I. d zdo9rho,kidars, and afiv,a1aS who have been promoted t' the 

!)ost 4f 	w..f. 11.5.33 be fitted in the pay scale of .s.10-29P. 

Fo1lofin g upon this. 	the Chief Engineer, Headquarters Eas 

tern çonnand wrote in 10.11.1906 toa1l the concerned offiCerSth 

that Com,r,and to bring down azdoors/hoVlkidars and Safaiwalas 

promoted as lPAs in the skilled grade of rs.260/- aiter1l.5.23 

to th e  scale of s.210-290/- and redesignate them as ate (II..PA) 

retrosPectfVeiY from the date of such prornotiofl excess payrnent 

made to thm on such "virong" pronatinp were to be recovere
. d from 

them. it ws as a result of ti5 decision that the two lettcrS 

,ated 4.7.1937 and 12.8.1937 impugned in th:.s appliC3t1Qn,came to 

be jssd. 
Counsel le:iing ..s,S.aner)Ce for the appli- 

6. 

cants submits that the appliCflt5' were righ4 1y promoted to the, 

Oradq 	

h 
of '.260-03/- in 9j3'nd,.hVing wor:ed in that grade for 

, . 5 
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nearly three years, it cannot lie in the mouth of the xespon-

dents to say that their, promotion was a mistake and that they 

should be refitted in the lower scale of ,210-290/-. It was a 

prornotin given to them after due consideration and after they 

took a trade test for the purpose and as such it was not right 

to say that it was a mistake. 

7, 	t.',r,D.N.Das, the id. counsel for the respondents leading 

1.s.Uina Ohattacharya, Addl.Standiflg Counsel sulmits that due to 

the mistake of the lower officialç,the applicants had been fitted 

in thu çr.uJo of r.2(,O-'10O/ in 1933 and the Government had a 

right to rectif' what was an hvi.uS mistake. Mr.Das, therefore j  

urges that this applicition be dismissed as devoid of merit, 

8. 	W e have cnzidered the matter carefully. It is corni.on 

jrnd that the aplicants were prom3ted in 1984 from their for- 

mer posts of l..azdorsihowkl'JarS to the post of 	in the scale 

of Ps.260-100/- af.cr passino a Trada Test - the dispute between 

the parties is only as to whether it was a test for a semiskilled 

post or for a sk&lled post. The ca.egorisation of all posts of 

as skilled ots was announced in the Defence Ministry's 

letter dated 11.5.1993 and so when: the applicants were appointed 

to that post, itwas In the skilled category. The respondents say 

that after the Defence inistry's letter of 11.5.1993 9  the h, 

A.rrny floacquarterS had identiftod the post of Mate(1 , .1\) iii the 

scale of P3.210-290/- as a Feeder post for promotion as !.J. in 

their letter dated 20.12.1903 and hd issued further clarifica- 

tinn on U • 7.0i4 anl 13,11 . Vls. Inspite, of this, the applicants 

continued to work as Th till 197. There is nothing to show that 

:.. 

	

	
they were notperfori'ning their duties adequately or that they 

dId not fulfil the qualifications pre3cribed for that post after 

it was placed in the skilled caterjory by the letter of 11.5.1993. 

In these ircuistanCeS, to say that their promotion to the post 

of tJ\ in the killcd rade 'iii 1994 and their continunCe in that 

: 	
- 



!. 
1 	 / 

• 	 19U7 - long after the creation of the feeder grade 

ofac(f.J) 	was a mistake is too Or fetched. Even after the 

socafled "ist!ake" was pointed out by the office of th, EJ1C Array 

/ Head.ivarters as late as on 22.1O.lc36 and reiterated by Chief 

EnginG er, EasternCornman on 1O.11.1986, the applicants conti, 

nued towork as W.PA' till July, 1987 till the first of the 

impugned letters was issued Even if the assertion of the respoi-

(Lnt. that the app1icnts had not passed the Trade test for the 

ski)tod category is a,ccepted, their continuance in that grade 

for three years throujh all the vicissitudes of restructuring of 

cadres n3rr ted above indicates that the authorities waived this 

roquirerncnt in the case of the applicants. We are,. therefpre, not 

inclined to accept the Contention of the respondents that they 

were merely rectifyinj a mistake. 

in view.of the above, we quash the two impxjned letters 
- 	 •• - -- 	.-- 	. . 	•..• 

dated I2.31937 and 1.7.1987(Annexure 'E' t. the application). 

1 be thut the 	 the same 

scale s  i,e,Rs, 260..400/— without break till 31*12*1905 and 

be entitled to the corresponding revised scale after tho reconnen-

datins of the Fourth Pay Com.iiss.on, 

The applicut ion is disposed- of with the above terras lea-

vin.j the parties to bear their own costs, 

-. 
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•% 	 . 	
- 

Lc 	• , 	

,• 

C 
Vice-Cha irrn 	

• 	(P. SRIflI rt/SAN. .) 

4.9-9.-- 	 • 	
•Admnjstratjve ?.in;er 

24.  

	

- ..— 	24.4.89 
..

v 18  
of the 	

-( 
(c) 	 .) 

sp.tiCatISI 1• 1 Copy 	 IE c I RU COP 

... 	'r" 
QfFi 

urq.t of  ord1Y 	 •  

.fprep 411  jk of cup' 	
C,DL1' A(u,n;1(tY • 

I?t)s'Ial 

, 	 p. copy  

to 
___- 	 • 

• 	• 

I. 	
•. -.- • 	 • 


